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Human Resources Contact List

Erin Elmore  

Associate Superintendent for Human Resources  

Tel.  (404)  656–2510  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

eelmore@doe.k12.ga.us  

Betty Moss
Administrative Assistant  

Tel.  (404)  656–2510  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

bemoss@doe.k12.ga.us  

Tracey Glen  

Personnel Analyst/Recruiter  

Tel.  (404)  651–7561  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

tglen@doe.k12.ga.us  

Cynthia Moses  

Assistant Director for Human Resources  

Tel.  (404)  651–7564  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

cmoses@doe.k12.ga.us 

Gloria Blakely  

Payroll & Benefits, Lead 
Tel.  (404)  651–7563  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

gblakely@doe.k12.ga.us  

Sylvia Phillips  

Payroll & Benefits 
Tel.  (404)  651–7566  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

sphillip@doe.k12.ga.us 

Arveeta Turner
Payroll & Benefits
Tel.  (404)  651–7560  

Fax  (404)  657–7840  

aturner@doe.k12.ga.us

